Date authorised for issue: This Statement of Accounts is authorised for issue on 14 September
2017 and any events up to this date are reflected in the note on events after the Balance Sheet date
– see Note 4.

THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2016/17 Page 12

THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

The Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (CI&ES) shows the accounting cost in the year of providing services in accordance with GAAP,
rather than the amount to be funded from taxation. Authorities raise taxation to cover expenditure in accordance with regulations; this may be different from
the accounting cost. The taxation position is shown both in the Expenditure and Funding Analysis and in the Movement in Reserves Statement. The CI&ES
has been restated for 2015/16 due to the 2016/17 Code requiring the Council’s income and expenditure to be reported in line with what was reported to
Members during the year and at the year-end.

31 March 2017 31 March 2016 (Restated)

Expenditure Income Net Expenditure Income Net

Notes £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

  AfC Client Side and Residual Functions

188,348  (122,041) 66,307  168,129  (121,456) 46,673

  Environment and Community Services

61,110  (34,165) 26,945  64,119  (31,853) 32,266

  Adults Social Services

96,768  (36,947) 59,821  83,157  (23,284) 59,873

  Housing and Regeneration

16,759  (9,481) 7,278  16,417  (9,549) 6,868

  Chief Executive’s Group

17,452  (11,468) 5,984  16,316  (10,907) 5,409

  Resources*

103,311  (73,985) 29,326  99,901  (75,788) 24,113

  Central Items

0  (4,255) (4,255) 0  (3,455) (3,455)

  Cost Of Services

483,748  (292,342) 191,406  448,039  (276,292) 171,747

  Other Operating Expenditure  8 67,887  (5,948) 61,939  11,715  (5,273) 6,442

  Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 9 11,249  (2,892) 8,357  4,181  (2,617) 1,564

  Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income 10 0  (176,692) (176,692) 0  (170,472) (170,472)

  (Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services

562,884  (477,874) 85,010  463,935  (454,654) 9,281

  (Surplus) or deficit on revaluation of Property, Plant and Equipment 17 0  (91,368) (91,368) 0  (12,767) (12,767)

  Actuarial (gains)/losses on pension assets/liabilities 38 96,943  0  96,943  0  (41,341) (41,341)

  Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

96,943  (91,368) 5,575  0  (54,108) (54,108)

  Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

659,827  (569,242) 90,585  463,935  (508,762) (44,827)

* Resources Directorate includes Housing Benefit (£67.3m expenditure, £68m income in 2016/17, and £69.5m expenditure, £69.9m income in 2015/16).

THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2016/17 Page 13

MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT
This statement shows the movement in the year on the different reserves held by the Council, analysed into usable reserves (i.e. those that can be applied
to fund expenditure or reduce local taxation) and unusable reserves. This statement also shows how the movements in year are broken down between
gains and losses incurred in accordance with GAAP and the statutory adjustments required to return to the amounts chargeable to Council tax for the year.